ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 0655/71790

Sheet 1 of 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO 1595 (Sub				111	U.S. DEPA			
(Rev. 8-96)	F	103009	9139			Patent an	d Tradema	ark Office
To the Hone	rable Commissioner of Patents a	1	<u> </u>	e attached ori	ginal docume	nts or con	v thereof	
	of Conveying Party(ies) INDIV			Address of r			y thereor.	
			Name:		Computer A	ssociates 7	Think, Inc.	,
Paul Gassoway 219 Normandy Drive			Internal A	ddress:				
Norwood, MA 020								
Individual Citizensi	hip: United States of America		Street Ad	dress:	One Comput Islandia	ter Associa	ates Plaza	٥.
			City:		isianuia			90
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No			State:		New York	Zip:	11749	20.8 126
3. Nature of conveyan			State.					- ET
V Assissance	ant Manage							327
X Assignme		of Name						±. ≣
Other				l name(s) &	r <del>-</del> -			
Execution Date: April	18. 2005		Address(e	es) attached?		Yes	X	No
4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s):	L						
If this document is	being filed together with a new a	pplication, the exec	cution date of	the applicatio	n is: April 2	5, 2005		
A. Patent Applica	A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Pater	nt No.(s):				
			Addi	tional Numbe	ers	Yes		No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning			. Total num	ber of applica	ation and pate	ents involv	ed: One	-
document should be mailed to:			7. Total Fee (37C.F.R. 3.41): \$40.00					
Name:	Samir A. Bhavsar	) '	. Total ree	(3/C.F.R. 3.4	11). 340.00			
Internal Address:	BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.			Enclosed				
Street Address: City:	2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600 Dallas			Authorized to	be charged t	o deposit	account	
State:	Texas Zip 7	5201-2980 8	. Deposit A	ccount Numb	er:			
			(Attach D	uplicate Copy	of this page	if paying l	y deposit	account)
		DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signa								
To the best of my kn document.	nowledge and belief, the foregoin	g information is tru	e and correct	and any atta	ched copy is a	true copy	of the or	iginal
			1 2	,				
Samir A. Bhavsa	r Reg. No. 41,617	Sun	n/lh	~		May I	8, 2005	
Name of Person si		Signature	7-1-1-			ate	8, 2003	<u></u>
		Tota	al number of r	pages includir	ig cover shee			4
			ar number or p			<u></u>	L	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (6	exp. 4/94)	Do not detach th	his portion					
Mail documents to be re	ecorded with required cover shee		ins portion	<del></del>				
	Com	missioner of Patent	ts and Tradem	arke				
	Con	Box Assign		iai K5				
		Washington, D.	.C. 20231					
reviewing the documen	g for this sample cover sheet is at and gathering the data needed	and completing ar	nd reviewing	the sample co	over sheet. S	end comn	nents rega	rding this
	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off and Budget, Paperwork Reduction					ton, D.C.	20231, a	nd to the
U.S. PATENT AND TRADE			, i j, vv asiiiilg	,.un, 17.C. 20	- <del> </del>			

05/24/2005 DBYRNE 00000081 11132606

01 FC:8021

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned,

Paul GASSOWAY residing at 219 Normandy Drive, Norwood, Massachusetts 02062;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York 11749, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest for all countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed and claimed, and as possessed by the undersigned, any and all inventions which are disclosed but not claimed, in the patent applications identified in Appendix A, and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for U.S. Letters Patent or other related property rights in any and all foreign countries which have been or shall be filed on any of said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to all original and reissued patents or related foreign documents which have been or shall be issued on said inventions;

Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue to said Assignee, the corporation above named, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, in accordance with this assignment, any and all United States Letters Patent on said inventions or any of them disclosed in said application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive foreign Letters Patent or rights of any other kind for said inventions, or any of them, and may claim, in applications for said foreign Letters Patent or other rights, the priority of the aforesaid United States patent application under the provisions of the International Convention of 1883 and later modifications thereof, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, under the European Patent Convention or under any other available international agreement; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned or the undersigned's executors or administrators will,

PATENT REEL: 016587 FRAME: 0711

and almage

## APPENDIX A

- U.S. Provisional Application No. 60/573,592, entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS
  FOR REMOTE MANAGEMENT" and filed May 21, 2004.
- 2. U.S. Nonprovisional Application entitled "METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REMOTE MANAGEMENT" (Attorney Docket No. 0655/71790) and executed concurrently herewith.

PATENT REEL: 016587 FRAME: 0712

**RECORDED: 05/18/2005**